

Misc. Appeal No. 208 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW01 005787 2025

Present: Abhijit Som,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code - WB01127

Order No. 05 dated 08.01.2026.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the appellant.

Respondent no. 1 files written objection.

It appears that the injunction is sought for against the respondent no. 1. So, the issuance of notice upon the respondent no. 2 and 3 is dispensed with.

The appeal is otherwise ready for hearing.

Fix 06.02.2026 for hearing of the appeal.

Let the injunction order be extended till date.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.