

Misc. Appeal –208/2025

CNR No. WBHW01-005787-2025

Present: Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (In- Charge)

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00952

Order No. 07

Dated 06.02.2026

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipts.

Appellant files an application, supported by an affidavit, praying for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction.

Prayer for endension is allowed.

Respondent no 1 files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated there in.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Ld. P.O. is busy in other administrative work.

Ld. Additional District, 1st Court, Howrah is in-charge.

Fix **10-03-2026** for hearing of appeal.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction be extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah(In -Charge)